G120290C0043Z1 - 1Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Chemi-Con Fukushima Corporation
Design Group Manager
Issue date Mar . 27 . 2012
Electrolytic Capacitors
Specifi cations
Specifi cation

Scope1
This specifi cation defi nes the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors KMR series.
Part Numbering System2
E KMR 421 VS N 561 M R45 S
Category
code
Series
code
Voltage
code
Terminal
code
Dummy
terminal code
Capacitance
code
Cap.tol.
code
Size
code
Supplement
code
Sleeve material Terminal plating
material
Supplement
code
PET Sn100% S
Case size
φ D× L [mm]
Size
code
30 × 45 R45
Capacitance tolerance
[％ ]
Capacitance
tolerance
code
± 20 Ｍ
Capacitance
[ μ F]
Capacitance
code
560 561
Dummy terminal #
Dummy
terminal
code
0 N
Terminal
confi guration
Terminal
code
VS VS
Voltage
[V]
Voltage
code
420 421
Series name Series
code
KMR KMR
Category Category
code
Polar E
G120290C0043Z1 - 4Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Appearance and dimensions3
Unit[mm]
D L G
30 45 4.0
φ
D